INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 26435/2014

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHOBHA & ORS.

SHANKAR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.2,3, 4 and 7 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The office report indicates that the service report in the notice issued to the other respondents has not been received as yet from the concerned Court. A reminder shall be issued and list again on 2.2.2016.

Signature Not Verified

(M V RAMESH)

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2015.11.20

Registrar

MG 15:55:41 SCT Reason: