## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 2/2017, 3/2017, 4/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26435/2014

SHANKAR Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHOBHA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 2/2017

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 3/2017 FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 4/2017)

Date: 31-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the proposed Lrs. of respondent Nos. 8(ii) and 8(v).

List again on 12.12.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG